

Year 2024 ELC/ OSHC FEES & CHARGES

Thank you for your trust and support in caring for your child's educational journey. We certainly value and hope we can continue our relationship as we consider it a privilege to have your child(ren) as part of the Community.

Below are our fees for 2024. These fees enable Mother Teresa to continue to provide high quality education, quality learnings, environments, and advance resources, that parents/ carers expect.

Nature of Booking	Early Learning Centre (ELC)	Before School Care (BSC)	After School Care (ASC)	Vacation Care (VC)
Casual Rate	\$104 per day	\$18 Per Day	\$28 per day	\$80 per day
Permanent Part Time	\$104 per day	\$14 Per Day	\$25 per day	\$80 per day
Full time	\$520 per week	\$70 per week	\$125 per week	\$400 per week

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS: Account Name MOTHER TERESA CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL BSB 085 - 933 Account No 778 717 707 Ref/ Description LAST NAME + OSHC or ELC

(e.g., SMITH ELC - for ELC or SMITH OSHC - for ASC/BSC/Vacation Care)

Terms and Conditions

- All fees for OSHC & ELC are before subsidy.
- Fees must always be paid 2 weeks in advance to maintain position of your child(ren) in ELC or OSHC.
- \$45.00 Pre-School Levy per term per child to cover Early Learning programs and subscriptions (e.g., ELLA Language & Hegarty Programs). Fee will reflect in ELC invoice every 1st week of each term.
- \$10.00 Admin Fees on Overdue Accounts to be charged if accounts are more than 3 weeks in arrears.
- \$20.00 Excursion Fee per child for ELC & OSHC excursions.
- OSHC fees does not apply during term breaks and public holidays that fall during term breaks.
- ELC Fees are not chargeable during Christmas holidays.
- OSHC & ELC fees remains the same as mentioned in the above table when public holidays fall during the term.
- ELC & OSHC fees will be reduced to 75% by providing at least 2 weeks prior notice of holiday/ absence by completing CHANGE of BOOKING FORM. This discount is applied only for 3 weeks or a total of 15 booking days per school year.
- LATE PICK-UP FEES:
 - Charged \$50.00 + \$1.00 per minute after 5:45pm for OSHC.
 - Charged \$50.00 + \$1.00 per minute after 6:00pm for ELC
 - Charged \$50.00 + \$5.00 per minute after 5:45pm for VACATION CARE